REPRIMAND

Randy Stolcpart Certificate No. . -7671
HC 80 Box 25 Case No. 04023
Springview, NE 68778

Randy Stolcpart, a Nebraska school certificate holder, you are hereby reprimanded for violating the
standards of professional conduct and ethics. It has been reported that on several occasions during
your employment by the Stanton Public Schools and Hartington Public Schools, you made comments
to or had physical contact with female staff members that made them feel uncomfortable. In
addition, it has been reported that used your school district computer for personal use. Your conduct
is a violation of Title 92, Nebraska Administrative Code, Chapter 27, Sections 004.02F and 004.04B
(effective date: November 12, 2003).

Any further unprofessional or unethical conduct may result in the suspension or revocation of
your Nebraska school certificate.

Dated thls 5 2 day of April 2006.

Dou Ia}» D. Christensen, Ph.D.
Commissioner of Education

This reprimand is public and is subject to publication. A copy of this reprimand will be
maintained by the Department of Education. Additionally, a notation will appear on your official
certificate record that you received a reprimand on this date.



